
48
8 

S
po

rt 
A

ss
em

bl
y

   
  P

ar
ts

 L
is

tin
g



1

2

3

5
6

8

7
9

11
12

17

10

4
13

14

16
488 Sport Assembly

15

P
g. 2

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.
1 Sport Hopper and Material Pump Assembly See Detail 1
2 Hopper Grate 488XR Sport 221107 1
3 Hyd. Oil Tank Cover F. 488XR SS 204161 1
4 Battery (12V) 408018-A 1
5 Hydraulic Oil Tank Assembly See Detail 1
6 Protective SRN R 488XR Sport 204122 1
7 Hyd. Oil Tank Cover 488XR Sport 204160 1
8 Motor 27 HP Assembly See Detail 1
9 Protective SRN Rear 488XR Sport 204123 1
10 Tow Hitch, 488XR Sport 204064 1
11 QT7.5 Compressor Assembly See Detail
12 Protective SRN L 488XR Sport 204122 1
13 Check Valve Assembly See Detail 1
14 Air Gauge Assembly See Detail 1
15 Heat Exchanger 440323 1
16 Hyd. Motor Pump 5CC-HB 440002-A 1
17 6 Gallon Fuel Tank Assembly See Detail 1



1

3

5
4

6

7

8

9 10
11

12

2

P
g.3

488XR Sport Frame Assembly

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.

1 Cyclone 488-XR Sport Frame 260024 1
2 Spendle, Steering Axle Right 204202 1

3 Tow Hitch, Steering  488XR Sport 204212 1

4 Steering Axle Guide, Sport 204205 1
5 Steering Link Assy. Sport 205210 2
6 Clevis Pin 1/2" 404167 4
7 5/8" x 5" Bolt 300332 1
8 Clevis Pin 5/8" x 5" 204206 1
9 Clevis 1" x 4-3/4" 204204 2

10 Spendle, Steering Axle Left 204201 1
11 5 on 4-1/2 Hub Assy. 404104 4
12 18.5 x 8.58 Tire & Wheel 404148 4



2 3
1

5

7

6

2

4

P
g. 4

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.
1 5 on 4-1/2 Hub Assm. 404104 1
2 18.5 Tire & Wheel 404148 2
3 Dust Cap 404027 1
4 Wheel Bearings 404021 2
5 Drive Axle Spindle 204208 1
6 Wheel Motor Hub 404162 1
7 Hyd. Wheel Motor 440325 1
9 Motor Assembly Hose Fittings O Rings 2
12
13   
14



1

2

3

5

6

14

8

4

488 Sport Hopper & Material Pump
                   Assembly

13

12

10

9

11

Pg. 5

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.
1 Hopper, 40 Gal. (488XR Sport) 221028 1
2 Hopper Seal (488XR Sport) 203055 2
3 Hopper Seal Cover (488XR Sport) 203056 2
4 2L4 Pump Cartridge Complt. 200231 1
5 2L4 Helicoil Conrod (Sport-XR) 200210-B 1
6 2L4 Rotor Sq. Dr. H.C. 200220 1
8 2L4 Bell Reducer (488XR Sport) 400057 1
9 1"Aluminum A-FM Plug 419032 1
10 Stator Tube Clamp (488XR Sport) 400056 1
11 Lock Nut, Bell Reducer 488XR-SS 400058 1
12 1/2" x 1" Cap Screw NF 300252 2
13 1" Close Nipple-Blk 216123 1
14 2L4 Stator Tube (Buna) 200012 1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Instrument Panel

Pg. 6

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.
1 Elec. Control Panel (488XR Sport) 208014 1
2 3 Way Recepacle-F 408047 1
3 Red Indicator Light 408015 1
4 Indicator Lens 408036 1
5 1/4 QK Coupler Body M 414003 1
6 45 Deg. Brass Elbow 405008 1
7 Push Pull Switch 408004 1



12

4
5

1

8

3

9
7

6

9

10

13

11

488 Sport Self Drive Control Panel 
and Manifold  Assembly

Pg. 7

2

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTON PART NUMBER QTY.

1 Hyd. Flow Control 12-GPM 440030 1

2 Hyd. Flow Control 3-GPM 440320 1

3 Push Pull Switch 408004 2

4 Red Indicator Light 408015 2

5 Indicator Lens 408036 2

6 Cartridge  H/F 440116 2

7 Coil for H/F Cartridges 440115 2

8 16 MB x 16 M-JIC 90 Elbow 441217 1

9 04 MB x 04 M-JIC Adapter 441222 2

10 10 MB x 08 M-JIC Adapter 441224 2

11 Hydraulic Gauge 3000 PSI 440076 1

12 Control Panel(Sport) 208014 1

13 2 Port H/F Hyd. Manifold 440162 1



1

3

6

488 Sport Hydraulic Tank Assembly

7 8
9

10

24
5

11

P
g. 8

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.

1 488 Hydraulic Tank 241103 1
2 488 Tank Oil Filler Assembly See Assembly 1
3 Oil Level Gauge 440017 1
4 Intank Oil Filter Assembly See Assembly 1
5 16 MB x 12M-JIC Adapter 441206 1
6 Suction Filter 1-1/4" 440093 1
7 1-1/4” 90 ST ELL-Blk 216111 1
8 20 MP x 20 MP ADAPTER 441277 1
9 1-1/4" Ball Valve 216168 1
10 20 MJ x 20 MP Adapter 441407 1



1

2

4

3

P
g. 9

Hydra Fuel Tank Assembly
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.

1 Diesel Fuel Tank 101313 1

2 Fuel Cap 404090 1

3 Fuel Shut-Off Valve 90 Deg. 404065 1

4 1/4" x 1/8" Bushing-Blk 216027 1



1

5

3

2

4

Pg. 10

Hydraulic Oil Tank Filler Neck Assembly
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.

1 Filler Cap 440016 1

2 5/16” x 1” Cap Screw 
N.C. 300071 6

3 5/16" Lock Washer 300058 6

4 Hyd. Fill Cap Splash 
Guard 4" 240012 1

5 Strainer Cap Gasket 240010 1



1

2

3

4

5

Pg. 11

Hydraulic Oil Tank Filter
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.

1 Gasket 440149 1
2 Filter, Intank Return 440148 1
3 Gauge 440140 1

4 Filter Element, Intank 
Return 440139 1

5 O-Ring, Intank Return 440138 1



4

5

6

7

11

8

12

13

27-HP MOTOR ASSEMBLY

9

1

10

P
g.12

2

3

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.
1 Kohler CH27-S 27HP E. 215028 1
2 4” x 1-7/16” Pulley 1 B-Groove 402110 1
3 SH 1-7/16" Bushing 402067 1
4 Hydraulic Adapter 25HP Kohler 440062 1
5 1-7/16” Hyd. Coupler L150 440044 1
6 Hydraulic Coupler L150 Insert 440040 1
7 7/8” Hyd. Coupler L150 440041 1
8 ½” x 2” Cap Screw NC 300225 2
9 ½” lock washer 300208 2
10 1/2" Hex Nut N.C. 300201 2
11 AA10VS028DFR Hyd. Pump 440003 1
12 1-1/4” split flange KIT 440023 1
13 ¾” split flange KIT 440021 1



QT7.5 Compressor Assembly 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

P
g. 13

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.
1 Compressor QT7.5 Quincy 215047 1
2 Compressor Hose Fittings Part of Air Line 1
3 Air Clearner Assy. 325 215219 1
4 Pressure Relief Valve W/ compressor 1
5 Air Cleaner Element 240-340 215203 1
6 3/4" 90 ST ELL 216111 1
7 1" 90 ST ELL 216136 1



5

3

1

2

4

P
g. 14

488XR Sport Air Gauge Assembly 

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.

1 1/4" Cross-Blk 216037 1
2 ¼" Close Nipple-Blk 216023 1
3 1/4" Compressor Fitting 415021 1
4 Pressure Relief Valve 150 PSI 415062 1
5 200# Air Gauge 415036 1



4

1

3

2

488XR Sport Check Valve Assembly

P
g. 15

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY.

1 3/4" Check Valve 415034 1
2 3/4" Close Nipple-Blk 216100 1
3 Safety Valve 200 PSI 1/8 415069 1
4 3/4" Compressor Fitting 415050 1



1

6

5

4

5

4

2

3

2

3

7

8
9

10

Motor and Plate Assembly 

P
g. 16

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 L Bracket Hydraulic Motor 240001 1
2 1/2" Flat Washer Cut 300206 2
3 1/2" x 1-1/2" Carridge Bolt 300250 2
4 1/2" Lock Washer 300208 2
5 1/2" Hex Nut NC 300201 2
6 Hydraulic Motor (Pump) 5CC-HB 440002-A 1
7 3/8" Flat Washer Cut 300106 4
8 3/8" Lock Washer 300108 4
9 3/8" x 3/4" Cap Screw NC 300120 4
10 1/2" x 24" Comp. Hose Assy. 415026 2


	Pg. 1 488 Sport Cover Page New
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	Pg. 2 488 Sport Assembly New
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	Pg. 3 488XR Sport Frame New
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	Pg. 4 Drive Axle AssmSLDDRW
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Pg. 5 Sport Hopper and Material Pump
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Pg. 6 Instrument Panel
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Pg. 7 Sport Self Drive Control Panel and Manifold
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Pg. 8 488 Sport Hydraulic Tank Assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Pg. 9 Hydra Fuel Tank Assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	Pg. 10 Hydra Tank Oil Filler
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Pg. 11 Hydraulic Oil Tank Filter
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Pg. 12 Motor 27 HP ASSEMBLY
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	Pg. 13 QT7.5 Compressor Assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	Pg. 14 Air Gauge Assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Pg. 15 Check Valve Assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3


	Pg. 16 Motor and Plate Assembly
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



